502892397 07/15/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2938994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORBJORN ANDERSSEN	11/13/2013
STEN KIRKBAK	11/13/2013
WILLIAM H. DARDEN IV	11/12/2013
ESPEN VOLL	11/13/2013
TIMOTHY BODNARCHUK	11/12/2013
KENNETH HOGUE	11/12/2013
PAAL SELNAES	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FILIP TECHNOLOGIES UK LTD.
Street Address: ONE FLEET PLACE	
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4M 7WS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29455639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(678)420-9301Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:678 420 9300

	070.420.0000
Email:	sinclairj@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name:	BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1:	999 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4:	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

	·
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37412.0001U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Miller #59,386/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014
Total Attachments: 8	

502892397

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0245

source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page1.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page2.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page3.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page4.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page5.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page6.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page7.tif
source=37412 0001U2 - Executed Assignment Atlanta_1666261(1)#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Torbjørn Anderssen of Dælenenggata 16b, Oslo, Norway; Sten Kirkbak of Jackobsliveien 32, Trondheim, Norway; William H. Darden IV, of 109 Cumulus Court, Cary NC 27513; Espen Voll of Sonsgate 5c, Oslo, Norway; Timothy Bodnarchuk of 1509 Briarwood Pl., Raleigh, NC 27164; Kenneth Hogue, of 6123 Farrington Rd. F2, Chapel Hill, NC 27517; and Paal Selnaes, of 100 Glenspring Way, Morrisville, NC 27560, have invented a new ornamental design for a "BAND FOR WEARABLE DEVICE," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on May 22, 2013; and assigned Application No. 29/455,639; and WHEREAS, Filip Technologies UK Ltd., a corporation, whose principal address is One Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7WS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Torbjørn Anderssen, Sten Kirkbak, William H. Darden IV, Espen Voll, Timothy Bodnarchuk, Kenneth Hogue, and Paal Selnaes, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Filip Technologies UK Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Filip Technologies UK Ltd.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0247 oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Filip Technologies UK Ltd., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Filip Technologies UK Ltd. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they come available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $\frac{13}{12}$ day of $\frac{13}{12}$ day of $\frac{13}{12}$

Torbjørn Anderssen

The Vol Witnessed By:____

Witnessed By: <u>∦</u>d

Signature

Signature

HALLGEIR HOMSTVEDT

ESPEN VOLL

Date: $\frac{15}{11} - 2013$

Date: 3/11 - 13

PATENT REEL: 033315 FRAME: 0248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37412.0001U2 PAGE 3 of 8

November, 2013.	ecuted this Assignment this <u>13</u> th day of <u>Autop</u> (L.S.) en Kirkbak
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
JONATHAN PEACHEY Printed Name of Witness	TORBJØRN ANDERSSEN Printed Name of Witness
Date: 11 13 13	Date: 11/13/13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37412.0001U2 PAGE 4 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12^{th} day of

NOVENBER, 2013.

A(L.S.)

William H. Darden

Witnessed By

Signature

Signature David Hoover

STEFAN LINDVALL

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed By:

Date: Nov 12, 2013

Printed Name of

Date: 11/12/13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37412.0001U2 PAGE 5 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 13 day of

WOVEN 2013. Z VON (LS.) e.

Espen Voll

Witnessed By: Witnessed By: flo

Signature

Signature

HALLGEIR HOMSTVEDT TORBJØRN ANDERSSEN

Date: 13/11 - 2013

Date: 13, 11, 13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37412.0001U2 PAGE 6 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12 day of	
NOVEMBER , 2013.	
$\sim \sim <$	Timothy Bochraubuck (L.S.) Timothy Bocharchuk
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By: De //h-
Signature	Signature
STEPAN LINDVALL	David Hoover
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: NJJ 12, 2013	Date: 11 (12(13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37412.0001U2 PAGE 7 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12^{TH} day of NOVEMBER, 20/3.

Witnessed By: Edward Witnessed By:______ Witnessed By:______ Signature

ogue gnature

Villiams Edward

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2013 Nov 12

KIPLINGER MICHAEL J Printed Name of Witness

Date: 11/12/13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 37412.0001U2 PAGE 8 of 8